Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25OLMA 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168564243 Seite 1 von 19
Page 1 of 19

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment DJI Mavic 3E/DJI Mavic 3T/DJI Mavic 3M /DJI Mavic 3T Advanced
Type Designation M3E/M3T/M3M/M3TA
FCC ID SS3-M3E2206
Operating Temperature Range -10°C ~ 40 °C
Operating Voltage AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz input via AC/DC adapter`
or Battery operated (DC 15.4V)
Testing Voltage Fully charged battery
Radiofrequency operating mode
1) 2.4GHz SDR: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
2) 5.2GHz SDR: operating within 5150-5250MHz, supports 10MHz/
20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
3) 5.8GHz SDR: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
4) GNSS (receiver): operating within 1559-1610MHz
Technical Specification of 5.1GHz SDR
Operating Frequency 5156-5245MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
5161-5240MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
5170-5230MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM (QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM)
Channel Number 90 channels for 10MHz Bandwidth
80 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
61 channels for 40MHz Bandwidth
Channel Separation 1MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
1MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
1MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 4 Integral Antennas assembled, only SISO and 2X2MIMO
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25OLMA 003 Seite 9 von 19
Page 9 of 19
modes supported.
1Tx1Rx for SISO mode (ANT0 or ANT1 or ANT2 or ANT3)
2Tx2Rx for MIMO mode (ANT0+ANT1 or ANT0+ANT3 or
ANT2+ANT1 or ANT2+ANT3)
As for MIMO mode,
The Directional gain = GANT + 10 log(NANT) dBi, GANT is the
highest antenna gain among all antennas.
Antenna Gain 3.0 dBi for Ant 0 & Ant 3
1.0 dBi for Ant 1 & Ant 2
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment
Non-FHSS
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25OLMA 003 Seite 10 von 19
Page 10 of 19
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of 5.1GHz SDR
5.1GHz 10MHzBandwidth
(5156-5245MHz)
RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz)
1 5156 31 5186 61 5216
2 5157 32 5187 62 5217
3 5158 33 5188 63 5218
4 5159 34 5189 64 5219
5 5160 35 5190 65 5220
6 5161 36 5191 66 5221
7 5162 37 5192 67 5222
8 5163 38 5193 68 5223
9 5164 39 5194 69 5224
10 5165 40 5195 70 5225
11 5166 41 5196 71 5226
12 5167 42 5197 72 5227
13 5168 43 5198 73 5228